

## **High-quality Merchandise & Living Benefits**

**18-Gauge Steel Caskets** 





High-Quality Brass Urns





#### Fiberglass Vault with 100-Year Warranty





**Monuments and Markers** 



24/7 On-Call Doctor



Common cold

- Allergies
- Constipation
- Cough
- Flu
- Nausea/Vomiting
- UTI (females, 18+)
- Ear problems
- Respiratory problems
- + MORE

+ More

# LEGACY Assurance.

### **Benefits of Membership**

#### Locked-in Wholesale Pricing

The costs of your funeral merchandise will never increase.

#### **Expert Negotiators**

WISH Team (Where Individuals Seek Help) – Our expert price negotiators will advocate for your family's best interest when coordinating with funeral homes.

#### Household Membership

As a primary member, you are also able to enroll 4 additional members of your household as Associate Members.

#### Life Insurance Assignment

Legacy Assurance can accept assignments from your life insurance policy to cover the costs of your funeral merchandise. When the time comes your beneficiary can authorize the assignment of death benefit proceeds and avoid any out-of-pocket expenses.

#### **Referal Bonus**

Refer new members and earn product credit (each referral = \$25 for a maximum of \$100).

#### **Living Benefit - Pedors**

Discount of 15% off on all products on: www.pedors.com

#### Living Benefit - NationsHearing

Annual hearing exam at no cost through NationsHearing, and save thousands off the cost of hearing aids.

#### Living Benefit - Telehealth

Real-time exams with medical providers online, by app, or by phone through our Telehealth benefit provided through MeMD 24/7/365.

#### **Final Wishes Planner**

Simply follow the steps below to make sure that you are getting the most out of your Legacy Assurance membership by archiving your final wishes.

- 1. Go to **www.Legacy-Assurance.com** and click on "Already a Member"
- 2. Enter the Member Number found on the enclosed Member Card
- 3. Record your final wishes and arrangement preferences on the online form and click "Submit"

\*Legacy Assurance is a separate company from MeMD, Pedors, and NationsHearing.